Docket No.: 21459/90913 01-09-2002 FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) HEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Rev 03-01) Patent and Trademark Office OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) P08A/REV03 Tab settings → → To the Honorable Commissioner of Fatents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Terence Martin F. Gary Toback Name: ARCH Development Corporation C. Thomas Powell Address: The University of Chicago 5640 South Ellis Avenue ☐ Yes ☒ No Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) Nature of conveyance: Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name City: Chicago \_\_\_\_\_ State/Prov.: IL Country: United States ZIP: 60637 □ Other Execution Date: ☐ Yes ⊠ No Additional name(s) & address(es) 4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s) Filing date Patent Application No. 03/29/01 09/821,726 ☐ Yes ☐ No Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: concerning document should be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):....\$ 40.00 Name: Alice O. Martin ☑ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be 35,601 Registration No. credited or debited to deposit account Address: Barnes & Thornburg ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account ∠ 2600 Chase Plaza 8. Deposit account number: 10 South LaSalle Street State/Prov.: IL\_\_\_\_ 10-0435 City: Chicago (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit accord Country: United States ZIP: 60603 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy 9. Statement and signature. of the original document. November QO, 2001 Alice O. Martin Date Signature Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

Attorney Docket No.: 21459/90913 Client Reference No.: UCHI: 837

### ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of good and valuable consideration,

Name(s) of Inventor(s) Terence Martin

F. Gary Toback

C. Thomas Powell

Kan Agarwall

Check

maker(s) of an invention which is the subject of a US Application

applicable boxes and enter serial number and date

identified by Serial No. 09/821,726

and filing date March 29, 2001

Title of Application

if available

GASTROKINES AND DERIVED PEPTIDES INCLUDING INHIBITORS

hereinafter (the "Application(s)")

the undersigned hereby sell(s), assign(s), and set(s) over to

Name of Assignees ARCH Development Corporation

The University of Chicago

5640 South Ellis Avenue

Chicago, Illinois 60637

(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) their entire right, title and interest in, to and under the Application(s), including all priority rights for the United States and other countries arising therefrom, all inventions therein disclosed, and any and all Letters Patent of the United States and of all other countries, including Canada and Mexico, which may be granted for such inventions, or any of them, all such inventions and all rights in such Application(s) and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and enjoyment to the full end of the term or terms for which such Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by them had this assignment and sale not been made.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with the Application(s) in the United States and counterpart applications in foreign countries and any continuing, divisional, or reissue applications thereof, and any reexamination of any of such Applications, and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such Applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared or litigation concerning the Application(s), U.S. national counterparts thereof, or continuation(s), division(s), reissue(s), reexamination(s) thereof, and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference or litigation.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.

## PATENT APPLICATION ASSIGNMENT

Attorney Docket No.: 21459/90913
Client Reference No.: UCHI: 837

The undersigned agree(s) to do all other acts which, in the opinion of Assignee, may be necessary or desirable to secure the grant of Letters Patent to Assignee or its nominees, in the United States and in all other countries where Assignee may desire to have such inventions, or any of them, patented, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by Assignee and to vest and confirm in Assignee or its nominees the full and complete legal and equitable title to all such Letters Patent.

The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States resulting or following from said Application(s) or any division or divisions or continuing or reissue applications thereof, and any reexamination of any of such applications, to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that the undersigned has full right to convey the interest herein assigned, and that the undersigned has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the attorney of record the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

IN WIT	NESS W	HEREOF, I hav	e executed this as	gnment at this
day	of		, 2001	(City, State)
(day)		(month)	(year)	
	Inve	entor (Signature	)	
	Ten	ence Martin		
	Inve	entor (Printed N	ame)	
			ACKNOWLE	OGMENT
STATE OF	} }	SS:		-
COUNTY	}			
OF				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Acknow	ledged be	efore me, a Nota	ary Public, within	nd for said County and State. Witness my hand and
Notarial Seal this				
day	of		, 2001	
(day)		(month)	(year)	

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I  774 day of (month)	have executed this assignment at this (City, State)	
Inventor (Signatu	Tobax (ire)	
F. Gary Toback Inventor (Printed)	Name)	
STATE OF Illius } COUNTY OF Corh } SS:	ACKNOWLEDGMENT	; ;
Acknowledged before me, a Notary  Notarial Seal this  7774 day of  (day) (month)	Public, within and for said County and State. Witness my hand and , 2001 (year)	
State of minors  County of Cook  City of Chicago		

Subscribed and supm to before me this

THE day of your and

Notary Public

"OFFICIAL SEAL"

BARBARA J. JOHNSON

NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 11-14-01

-3-

TH MILLIA	ess whereor,	nave executed this a	issignment at	·	this
day	/ of	, 2001		(City, State)	,
(day)	(month)	(year)			
	Inventor (Sign	ature)	·		
	C. Thomas Po	well			
	Inventor (Print	ed Name)			
		ACKNOWLEI	OGMENT		i
STATE OF	} }				
COUNTY OF	}				
Acknowled Notarial Seal this	lged before me, a N	otary Public, within an	nd for said County a	and State. Witness my hand and	
day	of	, 2001			
(day)	(month)	(vear)		,	

in withess whereor, I have executed this assignment			s assignment at this
day	of	, 2001	(City, State)
(day)	(month)	(year)	
	Inventor (Signatu	re)	
	Kan Agarwal		
	Inventor (Printed	Name)	
		ACKNOW	EDGMENT
STATE OF	}		
COUNTY OF	}		
	lged before me, a Nota	ry Public, with	and for said County and State. Witness my hand and
Notarial Seal this			
day	of	, 2001	
(day)	(month)	(year)	

Attorney Docket No.: 21459/90913	
Client Reference No.: UCHI: 837	

#### ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of good and valuable consideration,

Name(s) of Inventor(s) Terence Martin F. Gary Toback

C. Thomas Powell

Kan Agarwall

Check applicable boxes and enter serial

identified by Serial No. 09/821,726

maker(s) of an invention which is the subject of a US Application

and filing date March 29, 2001

number and date if available

GASTROKINES AND DERIVED PEPTIDES INCLUDING INHIBITORS

Application hereinafter (the "Application(s)")

the undersigned hereby sell(s), assign(s), and set(s) over to

Name of Assignees

Title of

ARCH Development Corporation

The University of Chicago

5640 South Ellis Avenue

Chicago, Illinois 60637

(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) their entire right, title and interest in, to and under the Application(s), including all priority rights for the United States and other countries arising therefrom, all inventions therein disclosed, and any and all Letters Patent of the United States and of all other countries, including Canada and Mexico, which may be granted for such inventions, or any of them, all such inventions and all rights in such Application(s) and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and enjoyment to the full end of the term or terms for which such Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by them had this assignment and sale not been made.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with the Application(s) in the United States and counterpart applications in foreign countries and any continuing, divisional, or reissue applications thereof, and any reexamination of any of such Applications, and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such Applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared or litigation concerning the Application(s), U.S. national counterparts thereof, or continuation(s), division(s), reissue(s), reexamination(s) thereof, and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference or litigation.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.

## PATENT APPLICATION ASSIGNMENT

Attorney Docket No.: 21459/90913
Client Reference No.: UCHI: 837

The undersigned agree(s) to do all other acts which, in the opinion of Assignee, may be necessary or desirable to secure the grant of Letters Patent to Assignee or its nominees, in the United States and in all other countries where Assignee may desire to have such inventions, or any of them, patented, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by Assignee and to vest and confirm in Assignee or its nominees the full and complete legal and equitable title to all such Letters Patent.

The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States resulting or following from said Application(s) or any division or divisions or continuing or reissue applications thereof, and any reexamination of any of such applications, to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that the undersigned has full right to convey the interest herein assigned, and that the undersigned has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the attorney of record the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

IN WITN	NESS WE	IEREOF, I hav	e executed this as	signment atthis
day (	of		, 2001	(City, State)
(day)		(month)	(year)	
	Inve	ntor (Signature)	)	
	Tere	nce Martin		
	Inve	ntor (Printed N	ame)	
			ACKNOWLI	DOMENT
STATE OF	} }	SS:		
COUNTY	}			
OF				
Acknow	ledged be	efore me, a Nota	ary Public, within	and for said County and State. Witness my hand and
Notarial Seal this day	8		, 2001	
(day)		(month)	(year)	

IIA AA I I IAI	ess whereor, The	ive executed th	assignment at this
day	of	, 2001	(City, State)
(day)	(month)	(year)	
	Inventor (Signatu	re)	
	F. Gary Toback		
	Inventor (Printed	Name)	
		ACKNOW	DGMENT
STATE OF	}		
COUNTY OF	} SS:		
Acknowled	lged before me, a Nota	rv Public, withi	and for said County and State. Witness my hand and
Notarial Seal this	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	,	
day	of	, 2001	
(day)	(month)	(year)	

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have executed 31st day of 7th , 2001	this assignment at	Cleveland, OH (City, State)	this
(day) (month) (year)	<b>-</b>	(4.3),	
C. Thomas Purell Inventor (Signature)			
C. Thomas Powell Inventor (Printed Name)			
STATE OF Phio }	WLEDGMENT		<u> </u>
STATE OF Phio; SS: COUNTY OF Cuyahoga			
Acknowledged before me, a Notary Public, w	ithin and for said County	and State. Witness my hand	l and
Notarial Seal this  31 st day of July, 2001			
(day) (month) (year)	_		
Anice M Fra	xco		
JANICE M. BIANCO, Notery Publ State of Ohlo, Cayanoga Cooming My Commission Engires Lecomber 4,	c 20 <b>02</b>		
The second secon	to the set of		

III WIIIIES	3 WHEREOF, THE	ive executed th	ns assignment at		this
day of	f	, 2001		(City, State)	<del></del>
(day)	(month)	(year)		·	
			_		
	Inventor (Signatu	re)	_		
	Kan Agarwal		_		
	Inventor (Printed	Name)			
		ACKNOW	LEDGMENT		
STATE OF	} } SS:				<del></del>
COUNTY OF	}				
Acknowledge	d before me, a Nota	ry Public, with	in and for said County a	and State. Witness my hand	and
Notarial Seal this			•	•	
day of		, 2001			
(day)	(month)	(vear)			

Attorney Docket No.: 21459/90913 Client Reference No.: UCHI: 837

### ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of good and valuable consideration,

Name(s) of Inventor(s) Terence Martin

F. Gary Toback

C. Thomas Powell

Kan Agarwall

Check

maker(s) of an invention which is the subject of a US Application

applicable boxes and enter serial number and date

identified by Serial No. 09/821,726

and filing date March 29, 2001

Title of

if available

GASTROKINES AND DERIVED PEPTIDES INCLUDING INHIBITORS

Application hereinafter (the "Application(s)")

the undersigned hereby sell(s), assign(s), and set(s) over to

Name of Assignees ARCH Development Corporation

The University of Chicago

5640 South Ellis Avenue

Chicago, Illinois 60637

(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) their entire right, title and interest in, to and under the Application(s), including all priority rights for the United States and other countries arising therefrom, all inventions therein disclosed, and any and all Letters Patent of the United States and of all other countries, including Canada and Mexico, which may be granted for such inventions, or any of them, all such inventions and all rights in such Application(s) and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and enjoyment to the full end of the term or terms for which such Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by them had this assignment and sale not been made.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with the Application(s) in the United States and counterpart applications in foreign countries and any continuing, divisional, or reissue applications thereof, and any reexamination of any of such Applications, and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such Applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared or litigation concerning the Application(s), U.S. national counterparts thereof, or continuation(s), division(s), reissue(s), reexamination(s) thereof, and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference or litigation.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.

# PATENT APPLICATION ASSIGNMENT

Attorney Docket No.: 21459/90913

Client Reference No.: UCHI: 837

The undersigned agree(s) to do all other acts which, in the opinion of Assignee, may be necessary or desirable to secure the grant of Letters Patent to Assignee or its nominees, in the United States and in all other countries where Assignee may desire to have such inventions, or any of them, patented, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by Assignee and to vest and confirm in Assignee or its nominees the full and complete legal and equitable title to all such Letters Patent.

The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States resulting or following from said Application(s) or any division or divisions or continuing or reissue applications thereof, and any reexamination of any of such applications, to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that the undersigned has full right to convey the interest herein assigned, and that the undersigned has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the attorney of record the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

	SWHEREOF, I have	_	ent at <u>Chica</u>	<del>() )</del>	this
a) GTH day of	( Shorth	, 2001		(City, State)	
(day)	(month)	(year)			
	_				
	Selant				
	Inventor (Signature)				
	Terence Martin				
	Inventor (Printed Nan	ne)			
		A CIDIONE EDOL			
		ACKNOWLEDGM	ENI		
STATE OF Ullium					
COUNTY	} 33.				
OF Coah	J				
Acknowledg	ged before me, a Notary	Public, within and for	r said County and S	tate. Witness my hand a	ind
Notarial Seal this	0	$\mathcal{I}$	)	$\sim$ $\wedge$	
a 6 TH day of	July	, 2001	arbone	) ( halin	
(day)	(month)	(year)	000000	TY. Arv	

"OFFICIAL SEAL"
BARBARA J. JOHNSON
NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 11-14-01

III MIIII	ess whereur, I	nave executed th	is assignment at this
day	of	, 2001	(City, State)
(day)	(month)	(year)	
	Inventor (Signa	ture)	
	F. Gary Toback		
	Inventor (Printe	d Name)	
		ACKNOW	LEDGMENT
STATE OF	}		
	} SS:		
COUNTY OF	}		
Acknowled	lged before me, a No	tary Public, withi	and for said County and State. Witness my hand and
Notarial Seal this		·	·
day	of	, 2001	
(day)	(month)	(vear)	

IN WITNE	SS WHEREOF, I	nave executed thi	s assignment atthis
day	of	, 2001	(City, State)
(day)	(month)	(year)	
	Investor (Simo		
	Inventor (Signa	ture)	
	C. Thomas Pow	ell	
	Inventor (Printe	d Name)	
		ACKNOWI	EDGMENT
STATE OF	}		
	} SS:		
COUNTY OF	}		
Acknowled	lged before me, a No	tary Public, within	and for said County and State. Witness my hand and
Notarial Seal this		•	
day	of	, 2001	
(day)	(month)	(vear)	

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have executed this assignment at			is assignment at	this	
day c	of	, 2001	(City, State)		
(day)	(month)	(year)			
	Inventor (Signatur	re)			
	Kan Agarwal				
	Inventor (Printed)	Name)			
		ACKNOW	LEDGMENT		
STATE OF	}				
COUNTY OF	}				
Acknowledge	ed before me, a Notar	ry Public, within	n and for said County and State. Witness my	hand and	
Notarial Seal this			,		
day o	f	, 2001			
(day)	(month)	(year)			

**RECORDED: 01/07/2002**